
 

Westminster 
The Oratory, Brompton Road, LONDON SW7 2RP Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

9.00am 

9.00am 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

St James's, Spanish Place, LONDON W1U 3QY Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

9.30am 

9.30am 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

Our Lady of Willesden, Acton Lane, WILLESDEN, London NW10 9AX Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

5.30pm 

10.00am 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

St Mary Moorfields, Eldon Street, LONDON EC2M 7LS Spy Wednesday 

Maundy Thursday 

 

Good Friday 

 

Holy Saturday 

6.00pm 

6.00pm 

9.00pm 

3.00pm 

6.00pm 

6.00pm 

Tenebrae 

High Mass 

Tenebrae 

Solemn Liturgy 

Tenebrae 

Solemn Vigil 

St Edmund of Canterbury & English Martyrs, Farm Lane, Old Hall Green, 

WARE, Hertfordshire SG11 1DT 

Easter Sunday 3.00pm Low Mass 

 

  

Arundel and Brighton 
St Pancras, Ireland’s Lane, LEWES, Sussex BN7 1QX Easter Sunday 12.30pm Low Mass 

Our Lady of Ransom, Grange Road, EASTBOURNE BN21 4EU Easter Sunday 8.00am Low Mass 

Birmingham 
The Oratory, Hagley Road, BIRMINGHAM B16 8UE Palm Sunday 

Spy Wednesday 

Maundy Thursday 

Good Friday 

 

Holy Saturday 

 

Easter Sunday 

10.00am 

7.30pm 

7.30pm 

9.00am 

3.00pm 

9.00am 

7.30pm 

10.30am 

High Mass 

Tenebrae 

High Mass 

Tenebrae 

Solemn Liturgy 

Tenebrae 

Easter Vigil 

High Mass 

St Mary on the Hill, St Mary’s Road, WEDNESBURY WS10 9DL Easter Sunday 12 noon Low/Sung 

OL Perpetual Succour, Cannock Road, WOLVERHAMPTON WV10 8PG Easter Sunday 8.00am Low Mass 

The Oratory, Woodstock Road, OXFORD OX2 6HA Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

8.00am 

8.00am 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

SS Gregory & Augustine, 322 Woodstock Road, OXFORD OX2 7NS Easter Sunday 12 noon Sung Mass 

Our Lady of the Assumption, 8 Weaver's Walk, SWYNNERTON, Nr Stone, ST15 

0QZ 

Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

6.00pm 

6.00pm 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

St Wulstan’s, Wells Road,  LITTLE MALVERN WR14 4JL Palm Sunday 3.00pm Sung Mass 

Brentwood 
St Philip’s Priory, 178 New London Road, CHELMSFORD CM2 0AR Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

10.30am 

10.30am 

Low Mass 

Sung Mass 

St Margaret's Convent Chapel, Bethell Avenue, Canning Town, LONDON E16 

4JU 

Palm Sunday 

Maundy Thursday 

Good Friday 

Holy Saturday 

Easter Sunday 

6.00pm 

7.00pm 

3.00pm 

8.00pm 

6.00pm 

Sung Mass 

Sung Mass 

Sung Liturgy 

Sung Vigil 

Sung Mass 

St Anne Line, 7 Grove Crescent, SOUTH WOODFORD E18 7JR Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

6.00pm 

6.00pm 

Sung Mass 

Sung Mass 

Cardiff 
Most Holy Trinity, New Street, LEDBURY, Hereford HR8 2EE Palm Sunday 9.00am Low Mass 

Belmont Abbey, Ruckhall Lane, HEREFORD HR2 9RZ Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

4.00pm 

4.00pm 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

Cardiff Oratory, Newman Hall, Colum Road, CARDIFF CF10 3UN Saturday before Palm Sunday

Easter Sunday 

6.00pm 

12 noon 

Low Mass 

High Mass in 

presence of a 

Prelate. 
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Clifton 
Our Lady of Lourdes, 28 Baytree Road, WESTON-SUPER-MARE  

BS22 8HQ 

Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

12 noon 

12 noon 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

Our Lady of Glastonbury, Magdalene Street, GLASTONBURY BA6 9EJ Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

6.00pm 

6.00pm 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

Bristol University Catholic Chaplaincy, 103 Queen’s Rd, BRISTOL BS8 1LL Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

12.30pm 

12.30pm 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

East Anglia 
Blackfriars, Buckingham Road, CAMBRIDGE CB3 0DD Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

9.15am 

9.15am 

Low/Sung 

Low/Sung 

St Pancras, Orwell Place, IPSWICH, Suffolk IP4 1BD Palm Sunday 5.30pm Low Mass 

Hexham and Newcastle 
St Joseph’s, High West Street, GATESHEAD NE8 1LX  Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

12 noon  

12 noon 

Low Mass 

Sung Mass 

Sacred Heart & English Martyrs, THORNLEY, Co. Durham DH6 3HA Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

9.15am 

9.15am 

Low Mass  

Low Mass 

Lancaster 
St Walburge's Church, Weston Street, PRESTON PR2 2QE Palm Sunday 

Holy Saturday 

Easter Sunday 

10.30am 

7.00pm 

10.30am 

Sung/High 

High Mass 

Sung/High 

St Thomas of Canterbury and English Martyrs, Garstang Road, PRESTON PR1 

1NA 

Palm Sunday 

Maundy Thursday 

Good Friday 

Easter Sunday 

9.00am 

6.00pm 

3.00pm 

9.00am 

Low Mass 

High Mass 

Solemn Liturgy 

Low Mass 

Leeds 
Catholic Chaplaincy, St Mark’s Avenue, LEEDS LS2 9BN Maundy Thursday 

Good Friday 

Holy Saturday 

7.30pm 

3.00pm 

2.00pm 

Sung Mass 

Solemn Liturgy 

Easter Vigil 

St Joseph’s, Pakington Street, BRADFORD BD5 7LD Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

12.30pm 

12.30pm 

Low/Sung 

Low/Sung 

Sacred Heart Chapel, Broughton Hall, SKIPTON, Yorkshire BD23 3AE Palm Sunday 

Maundy Thursday 

Easter Sunday 

11.00am 

6.00pm 

11.00am 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

Liverpool 
St Anthony’s, Scotland Road, LIVERPOOL L5 5BD Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

3.00pm 

3.00pm 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

St Mary Magdalene, Leyland Road, PENWORTHAM PR1 9NE Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

8.30am 

8.30am 

Low Mass 

low Mass 

St Catherine Labouré, Stanifield Lane, Farington, LEYLAND, PR25 4QG Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

11.30am 

11.30am 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

St Mary’s Shrine, Buttermarket Street, WARRINGTON WA1 2NS Palm Sunday 

 

Maundy Thursday 

 

Good Friday 

 

Holy Saturday 

 

Easter Sunday 

11.00am 

6.00pm 

10.00am 

8.00pm 

10.00am 

3.00pm 

10.00am 

8.00pm 

9.00am 

11.00am 

Sung Mass 

Low Mass 

Tenebrae 

High Mass 

Tenebrae 

Solemn Liturgy 

Tenebrae 

High Mass 

Low Mass 

High Mass 

 



 

Menevia 
St Therese of Lisieux, Southdown Road, PORT TALBOT SA12 7HL Palm Sunday 6.00pm Low Mass 

Middlesbrough 
St Wilfrid’s, Duncombe Place, YORK YO1 7EF Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

12 noon 

12 noon 

Sung Mass 

Sung Mass 

St Mary & St Joseph, Baxtergate, HEDON HU12 8JN Palm Sunday 5.00pm Low Mass 

Northampton 
Our Lady of Perpetual Succour, Amersham Road, CHESHAM BOIS  

HP6 5PE 

Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

8.00am 

8.00am 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

Christ the King, Harrowden Road, BEDFORD MK42 0SP Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

8.30am 

8.30am 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

St Brendan, Beanfield Avenue, CORBY NN18 0AZ Easter Sunday 12.30pm Low Mass 

 

                   Nottingham 
The Good Shepherd, 3 Thackeray's Lane, Woodthorpe, NOTTINGHAM NG5 4HT Saturday before Palm Sunday 4.30pm Low/Sung 

Holy Cross Priory, 45 Wellington Street, LEICESTER LE1 6HW  Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

12.30pm 

12.30pm 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

St Hugh of Lincoln, Broadgate, LINCOLN LN2 5AQ Palm Sunday 4.00pm Low Mass 

 

              Plymouth 
St Edward the Confessor, Home Park Ave, Peverell, PLYMOUTH PL3 4PG Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

11.30am 

11.30am 

Sung Mass 

Sung Mass 

Lanherne Convent, St Mawgan, NEWQUAY, Cornwall TR8 4ER Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

8.00am 

8.00am 

Sung Mass 

Sung Mass 

 

Portsmouth 
St John’s Catholic Cathedral, Edinburgh Road, PORTSMOUTH PO1 3HG Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

8.00am 

8.00 am 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

St William of York, Upper Redlands Road, READING RG1 5JT Palm Sunday 

Maundy Thursday 

 

Good Friday 

 

Holy Saturday 

 

Easter Sunday 

11.00am 

10.00am 

7.00pm 

10.00am 

3.00pm 

10.00am 

8.30pm 

11.00am 

Sung Mass 

Tenebrae 

Sung Mass 

Tenebrae 

Solemn Liturgy 

Tenebrae 

Easter Vigil 

Sung Mass 

St Joseph, Queens Road ALDERSHOT, Hampshire GU11 3JB Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

9.00am 

9.00am 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

St Michael’s Abbey, Farnborough Road, FARNBOROUGH GU14 7NQ Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

9.00am 

9.00am 

High Mass 

High Mass 

St Mary’s, 32 High Street, GOSPORT PO12 1DF Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

5.00pm 

5.00pm 

Low/Sung 

Low/Sung 

Holy Family, Redbridge Hill, SOUTHAMPTON SO16 4PL Easter Sunday 9.00am Sung Mass 

Salford 
Oratory Church of St Chad, Cheetham Hill Road, MANCHESTER M8 8GG Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

4.45pm 

4.45pm 

Low Mass 

Low Mass 

 



 

Shrewsbury 
St Winefride’s, Crowmere Road, Monkmoor, SHREWSBURY SY2 5RA Palm Sunday 

Maundy Thursday 

Good Friday 

Holy Saturday 

Easter Sunday 

12.15pm 

6.00pm 

3.00pm 

8.00pm 

12.15pm 

Low Mass 

Sung Mass 

Solemn Liturgy 

Solemn Vigil 

Sung Mass 

SS Peter & Paul and Philomena, Atherton Street, NEW BRIGHTON, Wallasey 

CH45 9LT 

Palm Sunday 

 

Maundy Thursday 

 

Good Friday 

 

Holy Saturday 

 

Easter Sunday 

8.30am 
10.30am 
9.00am 

7.00pm 

9.00am 

3.00pm 

9.00am 

7.00pm 

8.30am 

10.30am 

Low Mass 
Sung Mass 
Tenebrae 

High Mass 

Tenebrae 

Solemn Liturgy 

Tenebrae 

Easter Vigil 

Low Mass 

High Mass 

St Claire of Assisi, Downsfield Road, CHESTER CH4 8HH Easter Sunday 12.45pm  Sung Mass 

 

Southwark (North) 
St Bede’s, 58 Thornton Road, CLAPHAM PARK, London SW12 0LF Palm Sunday 

Maundy Thursday 

Good Friday 

Holy Saturday 

Easter Sunday 

11.00am 

5.30pm 

5.00pm 

3.00pm 

11.00am 

Sung/High 

Sung Mass 

Solemn Liturgy 

Easter Vigil 

Sung/High 

St Mary Magdalen (East Hill), 96 North Side, WANDSWORTH COMMON, 

London SW18 2QU 

Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

11.00am 

11.00am 

Low/Sung 

Low/Sung 

St Mary, 28 Crown Lane, CHISLEHURST, Kent BR7 5PL Palm Sunday 

Easter Sunday 

11.00am  

11.00am 

Sung Mass 

Sung Mass 

Southwark (Kent) 
St Augustine’s Church, St Augustine’s Road, RAMSGATE, Kent CT11 9PA Palm Sunday 

Maundy Thursday 

Good Friday 

Holy Saturday 

Easter Sunday 

12 noon 

7.00pm 

3.00pm 

8.30pm 

12 noon 

Sung Mass 

Sung Mass 

Solemn Liturgy 

Easter Vigil 

Sung Mass 

St Simon Stock, Brookfield Road, ASHFORD SOUTH, Kent TN23 4EU Palm Sunday 12.30pm Low Mass 

St Andrew, Ashford Road, TENTERDEN, Kent TN30 6LL Easter Sunday 12.30pm Low Mass 

 


