The Latin Mass Society

Holy Week and Easter 2019

Westminster

The Oratory, Brompton Road, LONDON SW7 2RP	Palm Sunday	9.00am	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	9.00am	Low Mass
St James's, Spanish Place, LONDON W1U 3QY	Palm Sunday	9.30am	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	9.30am	Low Mass
Our Lady of Willesden, Acton Lane, WILLESDEN, London NW10 9AX	Palm Sunday	5.30pm	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	10.00am	Low Mass
St Mary Moorfields, Eldon Street, LONDON EC2M 7LS	Spy Wednesday	6.00pm	Tenebrae
	Maundy Thursday	6.00pm	High Mass
		9.00pm	Tenebrae
	Good Friday	3.00pm	Solemn Liturgy
		6.00pm	Tenebrae
	Holy Saturday	6.00pm	Solemn Vigil
St Edmund of Canterbury & English Martyrs, Farm Lane, Old Hall Green, WARE, Hertfordshire SG11 1DT	Easter Sunday	3.00pm	Low Mass

Arundel and Brighton

St Pancras, Ireland's Lane, LEWES , Sussex BN7 1QX	Easter Sunday	12.30pm	Low Mass
Our Lady of Ransom, Grange Road, EASTBOURNE BN21 4EU	Easter Sunday	8.00am	Low Mass

Birmingham

The Oratory, Hagley Road, BIRMINGHAM B16 8UE	Palm Sunday	10.00am	High Mass
	Spy Wednesday	7.30pm	Tenebrae
	Maundy Thursday	7.30pm	High Mass
	Good Friday	9.00am	Tenebrae
		3.00pm	Solemn Liturgy
	Holy Saturday	9.00am	Tenebrae
		7.30pm	Easter Vigil
	Easter Sunday	10.30am	High Mass
St Mary on the Hill, St Mary's Road, WEDNESBURY WS10 9DL	Easter Sunday	12 noon	Low/Sung
OL Perpetual Succour, Cannock Road, WOLVERHAMPTON WV10 8PG	Easter Sunday	8.00am	Low Mass
The Oratory, Woodstock Road, OXFORD OX2 6HA	Palm Sunday	8.00am	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	8.00am	Low Mass
SS Gregory & Augustine, 322 Woodstock Road, OXFORD OX2 7NS	Easter Sunday	12 noon	Sung Mass
Our Lady of the Assumption, 8 Weaver's Walk, SWYNNERTON , Nr Stone, ST15	Palm Sunday	6.00pm	Low Mass
0QZ	Easter Sunday	6.00pm	Low Mass
St Wulstan's, Wells Road, LITTLE MALVERN WR14 4JL	Palm Sunday	3.00pm	Sung Mass

Brentwood

St Philip's Priory, 178 New London Road, CHELMSFORD CM2 OAR	Palm Sunday	10.30am	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	10.30am	Sung Mass
St Margaret's Convent Chapel, Bethell Avenue, Canning Town, LONDON E16	Palm Sunday	6.00pm	Sung Mass
4JU	Maundy Thursday	7.00pm	Sung Mass
	Good Friday	3.00pm	Sung Liturgy
	Holy Saturday	8.00pm	Sung Vigil
	Easter Sunday	6.00pm	Sung Mass
St Anne Line, 7 Grove Crescent, SOUTH WOODFORD E18 7JR	Palm Sunday	6.00pm	Sung Mass
	Easter Sunday	6.00pm	Sung Mass

Cardiff

Most Holy Trinity, New Street, LEDBURY , Hereford HR8 2EE	Palm Sunday	9.00am	Low Mass
Belmont Abbey, Ruckhall Lane, HEREFORD HR2 9RZ	Palm Sunday	4.00pm	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	4.00pm	Low Mass
Cardiff Oratory, Newman Hall, Colum Road, CARDIFF CF10 3UN	Saturday before Palm Sunday	6.00pm	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	12 noon	High Mass in
			presence of a
			Prelate.

Clifton

Our Lady of Lourdes, 28 Baytree Road, WESTON-SUPER-MARE	Palm Sunday	12 noon	Low Mass
BS22 8HQ	Easter Sunday	12 noon	Low Mass
Our Lady of Glastonbury, Magdalene Street, GLASTONBURY BA6 9EJ	Palm Sunday	6.00pm	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	6.00pm	Low Mass
Bristol University Catholic Chaplaincy, 103 Queen's Rd, BRISTOL BS8 1LL	Palm Sunday	12.30pm	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	12.30pm	Low Mass

East Anglia

Blackfriars, Buckingham Road, CAMBRIDGE CB3 0DD	Palm Sunday	9.15am Low/Sung
	Easter Sunday	9.15am Low/Sung
St Pancras, Orwell Place, IPSWICH , Suffolk IP4 1BD	Palm Sunday	5.30pm Low Mass

Hexham and Newcastle

St Joseph's, High West Street, GATESHEAD NE8 1LX	Palm Sunday	12 noon Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	12 noon Sung Mass
Sacred Heart & English Martyrs, THORNLEY , Co. Durham DH6 3HA	Palm Sunday	9.15am Low Mass
	Faster Sunday	9.15am Low Mass

Lancaster

St Walburge's Church, Weston Street, PRESTON PR2 2QE	Palm Sunday	10.30am	Sung/High
	Holy Saturday	7.00pm	High Mass
	Easter Sunday	10.30am	Sung/High
St Thomas of Canterbury and English Martyrs, Garstang Road, PRESTON PR1	Palm Sunday	9.00am	Low Mass
1NA	Maundy Thursday	6.00pm	High Mass
	Good Friday	3.00pm	Solemn Liturgy
	Easter Sunday	9.00am	Low Mass

Leeds

Catholic Chaplaincy, St Mark's Avenue, LEEDS LS2 9BN	Maundy Thursday	7.30pm	Sung Mass
	Good Friday	3.00pm	Solemn Liturgy
	Holy Saturday	2.00pm	Easter Vigil
St Joseph's, Pakington Street, BRADFORD BD5 7LD	Palm Sunday	12.30pm	Low/Sung
	Easter Sunday	12.30pm	Low/Sung
Sacred Heart Chapel, Broughton Hall, SKIPTON , Yorkshire BD23 3AE	Palm Sunday	11.00am	Low Mass
	Maundy Thursday	6.00pm	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	11.00am	Low Mass

Liverpool

St Anthony's, Scotland Road, LIVERPOOL L5 5BD	Palm Sunday	3.00pm	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	3.00pm	Low Mass
St Mary Magdalene, Leyland Road, PENWORTHAM PR1 9NE	Palm Sunday	8.30am	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	8.30am	low Mass
St Catherine Labouré, Stanifield Lane, Farington, LEYLAND, PR25 4QG	Palm Sunday	11.30am	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	11.30am	Low Mass
St Mary's Shrine, Buttermarket Street, WARRINGTON WA1 2NS	Palm Sunday	11.00am	Sung Mass
		6.00pm	Low Mass
	Maundy Thursday	10.00am	Tenebrae
		8.00pm	High Mass
	Good Friday	10.00am	Tenebrae
		3.00pm	Solemn Liturgy
	Holy Saturday	10.00am	Tenebrae
		8.00pm	High Mass
	Easter Sunday	9.00am	Low Mass
		11.00am	High Mass

Menevia

St Therese of Lisieux, Southdown Road, PORT TALBOT SA12 7HL	Palm Sunday	6.00pm	Low Mass
Middlesbrough			
St Wilfrid's, Duncombe Place, YORK YO1 7EF	Palm Sunday	12 noon	Sung Mass
	Easter Sunday	12 noon	Sung Mass
St Mary & St Joseph Baytergate HEDON HII12 8IN	Palm Sunday	5.00nm	Low Mass

Northampton

Our Lady of Perpetual Succour, Amersham Road, CHESHAM BOIS	Palm Sunday	8.00am	Low Mass
HP6 5PE	Easter Sunday	8.00am	Low Mass
Christ the King, Harrowden Road, BEDFORD MK42 OSP	Palm Sunday	8.30am	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	8.30am	Low Mass
St Brendan, Beanfield Avenue, CORBY NN18 0AZ	Easter Sunday	12.30pm	Low Mass

Nottingham

The Good Shepherd, 3 Thackeray's Lane, Woodthorpe, NOTTINGHAM NG5 4HT	Saturday before Palm Sunday	4.30pm	Low/Sung
Holy Cross Priory, 45 Wellington Street, LEICESTER LE1 6HW	Palm Sunday	12.30pm	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	12.30pm	Low Mass
St Hugh of Lincoln, Broadgate, LINCOLN LN2 5AQ	Palm Sunday	4.00pm	Low Mass

Plymouth

St Edward the Confessor, Home Park Ave, Peverell, PLYMOUTH PL3 4PG	Palm Sunday	11.30am	Sung Mass
	Easter Sunday	11.30am	Sung Mass
Lanherne Convent, St Mawgan, NEWQUAY , Cornwall TR8 4ER	Palm Sunday	8.00am	Sung Mass
	Easter Sunday	8.00am	Sung Mass

Portsmouth

St John's Catholic Cathedral, Edinburgh Road, PORTSMOUTH PO1 3HG	Palm Sunday	8.00am	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	8.00 am	Low Mass
St William of York, Upper Redlands Road, READING RG1 5JT	Palm Sunday	11.00am	Sung Mass
	Maundy Thursday	10.00am	Tenebrae
		7.00pm	Sung Mass
	Good Friday	10.00am	Tenebrae
		3.00pm	Solemn Liturgy
	Holy Saturday	10.00am	Tenebrae
		8.30pm	Easter Vigil
	Easter Sunday	11.00am	Sung Mass
St Joseph, Queens Road ALDERSHOT, Hampshire GU11 3JB	Palm Sunday	9.00am	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	9.00am	Low Mass
St Michael's Abbey, Farnborough Road, FARNBOROUGH GU14 7NQ	Palm Sunday	9.00am	High Mass
	Easter Sunday	9.00am	High Mass
St Mary's, 32 High Street, GOSPORT PO12 1DF	Palm Sunday	5.00pm	Low/Sung
	Easter Sunday	5.00pm	Low/Sung
Holy Family, Redbridge Hill, SOUTHAMPTON SO16 4PL	Easter Sunday	9.00am	Sung Mass

Salford

Oratory Church of St Chad, Cheetham Hill Road, MANCHESTER M8 8GG	Palm Sunday	4.45pm	Low Mass
	Easter Sunday	4.45pm	Low Mass

Shrewsbury

St Winefride's, Crowmere Road, Monkmoor, SHREWSBURY SY2 5RA	Palm Sunday	12.15pm	Low Mass
	Maundy Thursday	6.00pm	Sung Mass
	Good Friday	3.00pm	Solemn Liturgy
	Holy Saturday	8.00pm	Solemn Vigil
	Easter Sunday	12.15pm	Sung Mass
SS Peter & Paul and Philomena, Atherton Street, NEW BRIGHTON , Wallasey	Palm Sunday	8.30am	Low Mass
CH45 9LT		10.30am	Sung Mass
	Maundy Thursday	9.00am	Tenebrae
		7.00pm	High Mass
	Good Friday	9.00am	Tenebrae
		3.00pm	Solemn Liturgy
	Holy Saturday	9.00am	Tenebrae
		7.00pm	Easter Vigil
	Easter Sunday	8.30am	Low Mass
		10.30am	High Mass
St Claire of Assisi, Downsfield Road, CHESTER CH4 8HH	Easter Sunday	12.45pm	Sung Mass

Southwark (North)

St Bede's, 58 Thornton Road, CLAPHAM PARK , London SW12 0LF	Palm Sunday	11.00am	Sung/High
	Maundy Thursday	5.30pm	Sung Mass
	Good Friday	5.00pm	Solemn Liturgy
	Holy Saturday	3.00pm	Easter Vigil
	Easter Sunday	11.00am	Sung/High
St Mary Magdalen (East Hill), 96 North Side, WANDSWORTH COMMON,	Palm Sunday	11.00am	Low/Sung
London SW18 2QU	Easter Sunday	11.00am	Low/Sung
St Mary, 28 Crown Lane, CHISLEHURST, Kent BR7 5PL	Palm Sunday	11.00am	Sung Mass
	Easter Sunday	11.00am	Sung Mass

Southwark (Kent)

St Augustine's Church, St Augustine's Road, RAMSGATE, Kent CT11 9PA	Palm Sunday	12 noon	Sung Mass
	Maundy Thursday	7.00pm	Sung Mass
	Good Friday	3.00pm	Solemn Liturgy
	Holy Saturday	8.30pm	Easter Vigil
	Easter Sunday	12 noon	Sung Mass
St Simon Stock, Brookfield Road, ASHFORD SOUTH , Kent TN23 4EU	Palm Sunday	12.30pm	Low Mass
St Andrew, Ashford Road, TENTERDEN , Kent TN30 6LL	Easter Sunday	12.30pm	Low Mass